Proposed Agenda
Raleigh County Beekeepers Cooperative Association
Thursday, January 17, 2019
6:30 PM

. Call to Order
. Roll Call
. Approval of Agenda

. Recognitions
A.  None

5. Communications/Reports
A.  Raleigh County Schools Beginning Beekeeping Course — R. Darrin Butcher, Treasurer
B.  Course Offerings / Workshops 2019
1) Intermediate/Advanced Beekeeping Course — Saturday, February 23, 2019
2) Hive Splits —- RCBCA Workshop — Saturday, April 20, 2019, Raleigh County Schools Apiary Yard,
Cool Ridge, WV
) Raising Your Own Queens Course/Workshop — Friday, May 10, 2019 & Saturday, May 11, 2019
) RCBCA Summer Picnic — Saturday, June 22, 2019
) Fall Feeding, Hive Evaluation & Treatments - RCBCA Workshop - Saturday, July 27, 2019
) Beckley Honey Festival — Saturday, August 17, 2019, Beckley Exhibition Mine
C.  Winter Evaluation / Preparing your Hives for Spring — Mark Lilly, President
D. RCBCA/MEMBER COST SHARING OPPORTUNITY —2LB BAGS OF POLLEN SUB WILL BE AVAILABLE
FOR PURCHASE FOR $2. THE RCBCA IS PAYING APPROXIMATELY HALF OF THE COST AND
MAKING THE POLLEN SUB AVAILABLE TO MEMBERS MORE THAN HALF OFF THE RETAIL PRICE.
E. 2019 RCBCA MEMBERSHIP DUES ARE NOW DUE - PLEASE BRING YOUR MEMBERSHIP FEE OF
$20 TO THIS WEEKS MEETING...... THANK YOU FOR SUPPORTING THE RALEIGH COUNTY
BEEKEEPERS COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION
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6. Unfinished Business
A. None

7. Policies and Procedures
A. None

8. Consent ltems

A.  Approve minutes of Regular Meeting September 20, 2018, October 18, 2018, November 15, 2018, December
20,2018

B.  Future meetings/events: Regular Meeting — Thursday, February 21, 2019 — 6:30 PM RCBOE Central
Office - Munson Hall

C.  Honeybee Expo — Saturday, January 26, 2019 — Parkersburg, WV

D.  Intermediate/Advanced Course — Saturday, February 23, 2019 — 8:30AM - 3:30PM RCBOE Central Offic

E WVBA Spring Conference, Saturday, March 15-16, 2019, Chief Logan State Park, Logan, WV

9. New Business
A. Approve Dates/Fees for Intermediate Beekeeping Course
B. Approve Dates/Fees for Raising your Own Queens Course

10. Adjournment

Respectfully Submitted,
R. Darrin Butcher, Treasurer



